
























































































































































































































2017 Leavenworth Transportation Benefit District I City Revenue and Expense Project Tracking 
As of July 31, 2017 

TBD Revenue 
Received (Includes T f t c ·t Transfer to City TBD Remainino rans er o 1 y 

TBD Expenses TBD Revenue I Current Year St t F d TBD Agency Funds B . . F d ree un F d egmnmg un ___!!!l_ 

Expenses Balance 
I 369,959.79 I 150,000.00 I 219,900.00 I - I 59.79 

Real Estate City 
Transportation 
Expenses 

TBD Funds 
City Street 

Funds 
Excise Tax Loans or Grants Total Project Cost Project Description 

Operations Expenses 

Loan Expenses 

Debt Expenses 
Capital Expenses 

13,063.14 
77.62 

-
-
-
-

23,628.26 
-
-

62,111 .93 
-
-

-
-

340.00 
-

3,784.75 
-
-

513.45 
-
-

103,519.15 

Funds 

117,568.27 -
- -

9,714.83 -
5,483.82 -

- -
- -

190,154.30 -
128.93 -

- -

- -
1,260.39 -

- -
(382.34) -

(15,752.64) -
- -

(12,431.95) -
- -

(405.00) -
-

942.93 -
- -
- -
- -
- -

296,281.53 -TOTALS 
Percent of Total 22% 63% 

.. 
0% 

City Current Funding Status in the Street Fund (includes this request) 
TBD Remaining Funds in the Street Fund ($150K Funding in Budget) 
REET Remaining Funds in the Street Fund ($0.00 Funding) 

Total Fund Status with Transfer from TBD 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

7,142.17 
46,246.83 

-
16,531 .95 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

69,920.95 
.. 

15% 

Roadway Engineering & Maintenance Costs (Personnel Included) - 10% 
130,631.41 TBD - 90% Street Fund 

77.62 Sidewalk Repairs 
9,714.83 Street Lighting: Supplies, Utilities, Repairs 
5,483.82 Traffic Control Supplies 

- Snow & Ice Control 
- Street Cleaning 

213,782.55 Street Admin & Overhead 10% TBD + $2,500 TBD Insurance 
128.93 Transit Systems & Railroads 

- lnterfund Loan Payback to GF for Cash Flow 
PWTF 09 Engineering & 2012 Front Street Construction Loan Debt 

62,111 .93 Payments for Residential and Commercial Projects 
1,260.39 Traffic Radar Siqn 

- Pine Street Planninq 
6,759.83 SR2 Pedestrian Crossing - Eng. 

30,494.19 TIB 2017 Preservation - Eng. 
- SR2 Ped Crossings Construction 

4,100.00 Chumstick Multi Trail Construction 
340.00 Residential Road/Street Construction 

(405.00) Commercial/Waterfront 3rd to 8th Construction 
3,784.75 Commerical/Waterfront 3rd to 8th Proj . Mgmt - TD&H 

942.93 Chumstick Const. Admin - PACE 
- Chumstick Const. Admin - Deason 

513.45 TIB 2017 Preservation - Construction 
-
-

469,721.63 

135,217.77 
46,480.85 Using for Street operations/Admin/Residential Repairs through year-end 

0.00 
181,698.62 

* 10% of Costs on Roadway Maintenance/Street Administration is necessary to offset costs incurred for personnel, and operations related to street maintenance/preservation. 

TBD Remaining Funds in the Transportation Benefit District Agency Fund with COL 
(These funds will be invested in the City's Money Market Investment Account for Interest Gains) 

219,900.00 Current balance= $199,900 + $20,000 = $219,900 



ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

MCAG#: As Of: 08/09/2017 

Accts 
Pay # Received Date Due Vendor 

25190 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 2 A & W Paving Inc 

595 30 63 007 Residential Road/Street 0 101 000 595 Streets 

25191 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 2 A & W Paving Inc 

595 30 63 007 Residential Road/Street 0 101 000 595 Streets 

Total A & W Paving Inc 

25124 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 5016 ABC Fire Control, Inc. 

534 80 41 009 Pro Svs - Backflow Progn 403 000 534 Water 

25130 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 27 American Planning Assoc 

558 60 49 000 Misc-Reg/Dues/Subscripti 001 000 558 Current Expens 

25200 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 6101 BDK Consulting, LLC 

576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 001000576 Current Expens 

25201 08/09/2017 08/j)9/2017 6101 BDK Consulting, LLC 

576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 001 000 576 Current Expens 

Total BDK Consulting, LLC 

25131 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 91 Blewett Rock & Gravel 

542 30 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 101000542 Streets 

25203 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 91 Blewett Rock & Gravel 

542 30 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 101 000 542 Streets 

25202 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 4236 

548 68 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 

25149 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 125 

548 68 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
548 68 34 000 Supp Purchased For Inven 
548 68 35 000 Small Tools & Minor Equ' 

Total Blewett Rock & Gravel 

Blue Tarp Financial, Inc. 

501 000 548 Equip Rental & 

Cascade Auto Parts Inc 

501000548 Equip Rental & 
501000548 Equip Rental & 
501000548 Equip Rental & 

Time: 16:20:56 Date: 
Page: 

Amount Memo 

18,000.00 2017 Chip Seal Repair TIB 

18,000.00 

10,600.00 2017 Chip Seal Repair Non TIB 

10,600.00 

28,600.00 

493.22 Backlow Payments 

493.22 

431.00 Chapter/APA/AICP N Pate 

431.00 

27.10 Park Supplies 

27.10 

617.88 Park Supplies 

617.88 
----
644.98 

318.15 Street Rock 

318.15 
--
154.54 Street Rock 

154.54 
----
472.69 

157.95 PW Supplies 

157.95 

982.47 City Supplies 

836.46 
18.53 

127.48 

08/03/2017 
1 



ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

MCAG#: As Of: 08/09/2017 

Accts 
Pay # Received Date Due Vendor 

25174 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 6084 Cascade Quality Water 

548 68 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 501 000 548 Equip Rental & 

25175 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 6084 Cascade Quality Water 

535 80 32 000 Operating Supplies-Trtmn 404 000 535 Sewer 

25176 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 6084 Cascade Quality Water 

576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 001000576 Current Expens 

25177 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 6084 Cascade Quality Water 

518 20 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 001 000 518 Current Expens 

25186 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 147 

576 20 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 

25152 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 2313 

537 80 47 000 Utilities 

25153 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 2313 

542 63 4 7 000 Utilities 

25154 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 2313 

542 63 47 000 Utilities 

25155 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 2313 

542 63 47 000 Utilities 
542 65 47 000 Utility Services 
548 68 47 000 Utilities 
575 48 47 000 Utility Services 

25156 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 2313 

557 30 47 002 Utilities - Icicle Station 

25157 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 2313 

542 63 47 000 Utilities 

Total Cascade Quality Water 

Central Washington Water Inc. 

176 000 576 Community Sw 

Chelan County PUD 

402 000 537 Garbage 

Chelan County PUD 

101 000 542 Streets 

Chelan County PUD 

101 000 542 Streets 

Chelan County PUD 

101 000 542 Streets 
415 000 542 Parking 
501000548 Equip Rental & 
110 000 575 Leavenworth Ci 

Chelan County PUD 

104 000 557 Lodging Tax 

Chelan County PUD 

101 000 542 Streets 

Time: 16:20:56 Date: 08/03/2017 

Amount Memo 

60.75 PW Water Bottles 

60.75 

13.50 WWTP Water Bottles 

13.50 

35.25 Parks Water Bottles 

35.25 

35.25 City Hall Water Bottles 

35.25 
----

144.75 

90.95 Pool Supplies 

90.95 

26.27 PW Shop 

26.27 

Page: 2 

55.26 Commercial St Lighting & Snowmelt 

55.26 

19.38 Front St/Grange Hall Street Light 

19.38 

567.59 PW Shop, Street Lights, Festhalle & P2 Parking 

56.72 
17.95 
79.73 

413.19 

81.51 Icicle Train Station 

81.51 

1,218.36 Street Lights 

1,218.36 



MCAG#: 

Accts 
Pay # Rec~ived Date Due 

25158 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 2313 

534 80 47 000 Utilities 

25159 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 2313 

534 80 47 000 Utilities 

25125 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 162 

537 80 51 001 Intergov ProfServ-SWAC 

25179 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 171 

518 20 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance Ci 
535 80 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance 
548 68 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance 
575 48 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance 
576 80 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance 

25180 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 171 

518 20 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance Ci 
535 80 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance 
548 68 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance 
575 48 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance 
576 80 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance 

25181 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 171 

518 20 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance Ci 
535 80 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance 
548 68 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance 
575 48 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance 
576 80 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance 

25183 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 171 

535 80 32 000 Operating Supplies-Trtmrr 

25199 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 171 

518 20 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance Ci 
535 80 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance 
548 68 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

As Of: 08/09/2017 

Vendor 

Chelan County PUD 

403 000 534 Water 

Chelan County PUD 

403 000 534 Water 

Total Chelan County PUD 

Chelan County Treasurer 

402 000 537 Garbage 

Cintas Corporation Loe #607 

001 000 518 Current Expens 
404 000 535 Sewer 
501000548 Equip Rental & 
110 000 575 Leavenworth Ci 
001000576 Current Expens 

Cintas Corporation Loe #607 

001 000 518 Current Expens 
404 000 535 Sewer 
501000548 Equip Rental & 
110 000 575 Leavenworth Ci 
001 000 576 Current Expens 

Cintas Corpora~ion Loe #607 

001 000 518 Current Expens 
404 000 535 Sewer 
501 000 548 Equip Rental & 
110 000 575 Leavenworth Ci 
001000576 Current Expens 

Cintas Corporation Loe #607 

404 000 535 Sewer 

Cintas Corporation Loe #607 

001 000 518 Current Expens 
404 000 535 Sewer 
501 000 548 Equip Rental & 

Time: 16:20:56 Date: 
Page: 

Amount Memo 
-
19.69 WTP/Ski Hill Reservoir 

19.69 

145.55 WTP/Ski Hill Pump Station 

145.55 

2,133.61 

1,287.00 3Q Solid Waste Services 

1,287.00 
--
312.03 Mats 

45.31 
35.30 
90.08 
72.92 
68.42 
--
312.03 Mats 

45.31 
35.30 
90.08 
72.92 
68.42 

312.03 Mats 

45.31 
35.30 
90.08 
72.92 
68.42 
--
75.88 Gloves 

75.88 
--

245.71 Mats 

33.91 
25.34 
73.25 

08/03/2017 
3 



MCAG#: 

Accts 
Pay # Received Date Due 

575 48 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance 
576 80 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance 

25206 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 174 

518 20 4 7 000 Utilities 
535 80 47 000 Utilities 
536 50 47 000 Utilities 
537 80 47 000 Utilities 
557 30 47 000 Utilities-Street Cans 
557 30 47 001 Utilities-Restrooms 
557 30 47 001 Utilities-Restrooms 
557 30 47 001 Utilities-Restrooms 
575 48 47 000 Utility Services 
575 48 47 000 Utility Services 
576 20 47 000 Utilities 
576 80 47 000 Utilities 
576 80 47 000 Utilities 
576 80 47 000 Utilities 
576 80 47 000 Utilities 
576 80 47 000 Utilities 
576 80 47 000 Utilities 
576 80 47 000 Utilities 
576 80 47 000 Utilities 
576 80 47 000 Utilities 
576 80 47 000 Utilities 
576 80 47 000 Utilities 
576 80 47 000 Utilities 
576 80 47 000 Utilities 
576 80 47 000 Utilities 
576 80 47 000 Utilities 
576 80 47 000 Utilities 

25182 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 4592 

548 68 34 000 Supp Purchased For Inven 

25132 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 249 

542 30 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance 

25116 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 288 

Vendor 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

As Of: 08/09/2017 

110 000 575 Leavenworth Ci 
001 000 576 Current Expens 

Total Cintas Corporation Loe #607 

City Of Leavenworth 

001 000 518 Current Expens 
404 000 535 Sewer 
001 000 536 Current Expens 
402 000 537 Garbage 
104 000 557 Lodging Tax 
104 000 557 Lodging Tax 
104 000 557 Lodging Tax 
104 000 557 Lodging Tax 
110 000 575 Leavenworth Ci 
110 000 575 Leavenworth Ci 
176 000 576 Community Sw 
001 000 576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001 000 576 Current Expens 
001 000 576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001 000 576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001 000 576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 

Consolidated Supply 

501000548 Equip Rental & 

Dept of Transportation 

101 000 542 Streets 

Express Services, Inc. 

Time: 16:20:56 Date: 08/03/2017 
Page: 4 

Amount Memo 

58.64 
54.57 

1,257.68 

10,944.37 City Utiities 

255.33 
655.33 

2,246.64 
229.76 

2,189.90 
132.53 
273.26 
921.77 
691.74 

61.77 
423.23 
218.44 
204.17 
228.16 
178.15 
259.62 
875.95 
247.22 

74.39 
74.39 
87.57 
74.39 
59.24 
59.24 
74.39 
73.40 
74.39 
--

387.57 PW Supplies 

387.57 

1,490.38 Paint Striping 

1,490.38 
--
880.50 A Fischer Payroll 



MCAG#: 

Accts 
Pay # Received Date Due 

558 60 10 000 Salaries & Wages 

25205 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 288 

558 60 IO 000 Salaries & Wages 

25192 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 5698 

594 34 64 033 Meter Upgrades 

25189 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 298 

594 13 64 000 PC/CityAdmin 
594 14 64 001 PC/Public Works 
594 14 64 001 PC/Public Works 

25129 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 4552 

576 20 31 001 Operating Supplies-Conce 

25128 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 7726 

558 60 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
594 18 63 060 DOE Solar/Energy Grant 1 

25141 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 3371 

594 31 41 003 Utility Rate Study 
594 34 41 002 Utility Rate Study 
594 35 41 003 Utility Rate Study 
594 37 41 000 Utility Rate Study 

25133 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 359 

535 80 32 000 Operating Supplies-Trtmn 

25193 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 7842 

594 76 63 087 Skatepark 

25150 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 417 

548 68 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
548 68 34 000 Supp Purchased For Inven 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

As Of: 08/09/2017 

Vendor 

001000558 Current Expens 

Express Services, Inc. 

001000558 Current Expens 

Total Express Services, Inc. 

Ferguson Waterworks 

Firefly Inc. 

403 000 594 Water 

502 000 594 Central Service 
502 000 594 Central Service 
502 000 594 Central Service 

Food Services of America 

176 000 576 Community Sw 

Gates, Tami 

001000558 Current Expens 
001000594 Current Expens 

HDR Engineering, Inc. 

410 000 594 Storm water 
403 000 594 Water 
404 000 594 Sewer 
402 000 594 Garbage 

Holland Machine Inc. 

404 000 535 Sewer 

Home Depot USA 

001 000 594 Current Expens 

Jerry's Auto Suppy 

501 000 548 Equip Rental & 
501 000 548 Equip Rental & 

Time: 16:20:56 Date: 

Amount Memo 

880.50 

880.50 A Fischer Payroll 

880.50 

1,761.00 

Page: 
08/03/2017 

5 

4,633.42 Water Meters Restock Supply 16 3/4 Inch/6 
M520R 

4,633.42 

906. 76 J Walinski, H Amick & T Rada ch Computers 

208.94 Joel 
458.25 Herb 
239.57 Tom 

216.92 Pool Concessions 

216.92 

42.95 T Gates Postage Reimbursement 

19.20 
23.75 

8,265.14 Utility Rate Study 

1,653.03 
2,727.50 
2,231.58 
1,653.03 

179.08 WWTP Keystock 

179.08 

3,478.16 Skatepark Landscaping 

3,478.16 

100.92 City Supplies 

54.29 
46.63 



MCAG#: 

Accts 
Pay # Received Date Due 

25134 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 5626 

518 20 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
537 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
575 48 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 20 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 

25138 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 4890 

537 80 41 003 Recycling Dump Fees 

25184 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 2468 

518 90 34 000 Office & Operating Suppli 

25161 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 482 

557 30 41 002 ProSvs - Restroom Attend: 

25172 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 482 

537 80 41 001 Recycling Pro-Svs-Attend 

25173 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 482 

576 80 41 000 ProSvs-Restroom Lockup 

25185 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 7818 

594 34 64 008 Clean/Inspect Reservoirs 

25209 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 504 

518 20 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
518 20 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
518 20 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
534 80 32 000 Operating Supplies-Trtmn 
535 80 32 000 Operating Supplies-Trtmn 
535 80 32 000 Operating Supplies-Trtmn 
536 50 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
542 30 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
542 63 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
548 68 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
548 68 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

As Of: 08/09/2017 

Vendor 

KCDA Purchasing Cooperative 

001 000 518 Current Expens 
402 000 537 Garbage 
110 000 575 Leavenworth Ci 
176 000 576 Community Sw 
001000576 Current Expens 

Kyle Mathison Orchards, INC 

402 000 537 Garbage 

Leavenworth Golf Course 

502 000 518 Central Service 

Leavenworth Senior Center Inc. 

104 000 557 Lodging Tax 

Leavenworth Senior Center Inc. 

402 000 537 Garbage 

Leavenworth Senior Center Inc. 

001000576 Current Expens 

Total Leavenworth Senior Center Inc. 

Liquivision Techology Inc. 
-

403 000 594 Water 

Marson & Marson Lumber Inc. 

001 000 518 Current Expens 
001 000 518 Current Expens 
001 000 518 Current Expens 
403 000 534 Water 
404 000 535 Sewer 
404 000 535 Sewer 
001 000 536 Current Expens 
101 000 542 Streets 
101 000 542 Streets 
501000548 Equip Rental & 
501 000 548 Equip Rental & 

Time: 16:20:56 Date: 
Page: 

Amount Memo 
---

249.55 City Supplies 

12.48 
124.76 
74.87 
24.96 
12.48 
--

160.00 Yard Waste 

160.00 
--
575.00 Employee Wellness Incentive 

575.00 

896.00 Restroom Attendant Services 

896.00 
--
388.50 Recycle Attendant 

388.50 
--
500.00 Restroom Lockup Services 

500.00 
----

1,784.50 

08/03/2017 
6 

6,275.60 Clean/Inspect Ski Hill I Icicle Reservoirs 

6,275.60 

1,650.44 City Supplies 

9.93 
23.59 
82.54 
7.77 

21.43 
21.75 

3.89 
25.95 
12.70 
13.11 
36.85 



MCAG#: 

Accts 
Pay # Received Date Due 

548 68 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
548 68 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
548 68 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
548 68 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
548 68 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
548 68 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
548 68 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
548 68 35 000 Small Tools & Minor Equ' 
575 48 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 20 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 20 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 20 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 20 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 20 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 20 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
594 76 63 087 Skatepark 
594 76 63 087 Skatepark 
594 76 63 087 Skatepark 
594 76 63 087 Skatepark 
594 76 63 087 Skatepark 
594 76 63 087 Skatepark 
594 76 63 087 Skatepark 
594 76 63 087 Skatepark 

25194 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 519 

575 48 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 

Vendor 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

As Of: 08/09/2017 

501000548 Equip Rental & 
501 000 548 Equip Rental & 
501 000 548 Equip Rental & 
501 000 548 Equip Rental & 
501000548 Equip Rental & 
501000548 Equip Rental & 
501 000 548 Equip Rental & 
501 000 548 Equip Rental & 
110 000 575 Leavenworth Ci 
176 000 576 Community Sw 
176 000 576 Community Sw 
176 000 576 Community Sw 
176 000 576 Community Sw 
176 000 576 Community Sw 
176 000 576 Community Sw 
001000576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
00 I 000 576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001 000 576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001000576 CurrentExpens 
001 000 576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
001000576 Current Expens 
00 I 000 594 Current Expens 
00 I 000 594 Current Expens 
001 000 594 Current Expens 
001 000 594 Current Expens 
00 I 000 594 Current Expens 
001 000 594 Current Expens 
00 I 000 594 Current Expens 
001 000 594 Current Expens 

Mid-American Research 

110 000 575 Leavenworth Ci 

Amount Memo 

2.66 
20.67 
10.18 
8.30 

19.26 
60.57 
11.66 
74.35 
13.28 
8.01 

16.02 
32.04 
30.42 
42.66 
12.96 

106.21 
23.66 
47.65 
2.36 
4.23 
3.86 
8.86 

39.26 
14.56 
35.03 
22.11 
61.43 
33.41 

150.10 
17.29 
16.43 
34.99 
32.03 
38.60 
40.02 
64.69 
31.87 
21.40 

136.79 
41.05 

Time: 16:20:56 Date: 08/03/2017 
Page: 7 

63.96 Parks And Festhalle Supplies 

15.99 



MCAG#: 

Accts 
Pay # Received Date Due 

576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 

25195 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 519 

518 20 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
557 30 31 000 Operating Supplies-Restro 
575 48 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 20 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 

. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

As Of: 08/09/2017 

Vendor 

001 000 576 Current Expens 

Mid-American Research 

001 000 518 Current Expens 
104 000 557 Lodging Tax 
110 000 575 Leavenworth Ci 
176 000 576 Community Sw 
001000576 Current Expens 

Total Mid-American Research 

25135 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 546 N C Machinery Co., Inc 

548 68 34 000 Supp Purchased For lnven 501000548 Equip Rental & 

25126 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 475 NCW Media, Inc. 

518 90 44 000 Advertising 502 000 518 Central Service 

25115 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 4560 Northwest Mailing Inc. 

518 90 34 000 Office & Operating Suppli 502 000 518 Central Service 

25151 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 588 One Call Concepts Inc 

534 80 31 000 Operating Supplies-Distril 403 000 534 Water 

25127 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 346 

594 34 41 005 Meadowlark LID 
594 35 41 005 Meadowlark LID 
595 · 90 41 005 Chumstick Const. Admin -

25196 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 634 

576 80 48 000 Repairs & Maintenance 

25114 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 4390 

Pace Engineers, Inc. 

403 000 594 Water 
404 000 594 Sewer 
101 000 595 Streets 

Precision Pest Solutions, LLC 

001 000 576 Current Expens 

Pressworks 

518 90 34 000 Office & Operating Suppli 502 000 518 Central Service 

25204 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 7206 Ray, Mitra 

347 30 06 003 Room Deposit Fees 
347 30 06 004 Equipment Deposit Fees 

110 000 340 Leavenworth Ci 
110 000 340 Leavenworth Ci 

Time: 16:20:56 Date: 

Amount Memo 

47.97 

1,591.31 City Supplies 

91.69 
152.85 
152.85 
61.14 

1,132.78 

1,655.27 

106.87 PW Supplies 

106.87 

28.25 Ord 1550 

28.25 

194.13 Postage Ink 

194.13 
--

29.96 Excavation Notifications 

29.96 

Page: 
08/03/2017 
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6,613.33 Cumstick Hwy Multi Purpose Trail & WIS Utility 
Extension 

1,244.48 
1,244.48 
4,124.37 

596.20 Hanging Baskets Insect & Disease Management 

596.20 

567.00 4 UP Utility Billing Cards 

567.00 

750.00 Festhalle Deposit Refund 

-500.00 
-250.00 



ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

MCAG#: As Of: 08/09/2017 

Accts 
Pay # Received Date Due Vendor 

25117 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 666 Ricoh USA, Inc 

518 90 45 000 Operating Rentals & Lease 502 000 518 Central Service 

25136 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 718 Spokane House Of Hose Inc 

548 68 34 001 SPFI-Garbage Truck 501000548 Equip Rental & 

25137 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 718 Spokane House Of Hose Inc 

548 68 34 000 Supp Purchased For Inven 501 000 548 Equip Rental & 

25208 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 731 

518 20 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
518 90 34 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
518 90 34 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
518 90 34 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
518 90 34 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
518 90 34 000 Office & Operating Suppli 
534 80 31 000 Operating Supplies-Distrit 
535 80 32 000 Operating Supplies-Trtmn-
542 65 31 001 Office & Operating Suppli 

25118 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 4415 

542 65 41 001 ProSvs-Monthly EMS Ser 

25119 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 3963 

558 60 41 005 Pro.Svs. Develop Review-

25120 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 3963 

558 60 41 005 Pro.Svs. Develop Review-

25121 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 3963 

558 60 41 005 Pro.Svs. Develop Review-

25122 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 3963 

595 10 40 017 SR2 Pedestrian Crossing -

25123 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 3963 

Total Spokane House Of Hose Inc 

Staples Credit Plan 

001 000 518 Current Expens 
502 000 518 Central Service 
502 000 518 Central Service 
502 000 518 Central Service 
502 000 518 Central Service 
502 000 518 Central Service 
403 000 534 Water 
404 000 535 Sewer 
415 000 542 Parking 

T2 Systems Canada Inc. 

415 000 542 Parking 

TD&H Engineering Inc. 

001000558 Current Expens 

TD&H Engineering Inc. 

001 000 558 Current Expens 

TD&H Engineering Inc. 

001000558 Current Expens 

TD&H Engineering Inc. 

101 000 595 Streets 

TD&H Engineering Inc. 

Time: 16:20:56 Date: 

Amount Memo 

295.03 Copier Contract 

295.03 

316.79 Labrie Garbage Truck #1 

316.79 

192.05 PW Supplies 

192.05 

508.84 

689. 70 City Supplies 

62.86 
56.35 
23.73 
17.32 
37.87 
55.65 
99.50 

244.96 
91.46 

319.78 Parking Meter Services 

319.78 

Page: 
08/03/2017 

9 

789.75 S14-085 KOA Campground Engineering Review 

789.75 

2,369.25 S17-153 Wilkommen, LLC Review 

2,369.25 

137. 71 Sl6-036 Cascade High School 

137.71 

6,053.31 S15-098 City Of Leavenworth Hwy 2 Crosswalks 

6,053.31 

1,673.40 S17-123 Leavenworth - Pine Street 



MCAG#: 

Accts 
Pay # Received Date Due 

595 10 41 050 Pine Street Engineering 

25207 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 817 

531 30 42 000 Communications-Phone/Pi 
534 80 42 000 Comm-Phone/Postage/Fx 
535 80 42 000 Coriun-Phone/Postage/Fx 
537 80 42 000 Comm-Phone/Postage/Fx 

25187 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 829 

594 34 41 001 Water System Plan Update 

25198 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 921 

576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 

25178 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 870 

537 80 41 002 Recycling Dumpster Renti 

25188 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 3792 

515 30 41 000 City Attorney- Prosvs. 
515 30 41 009 Legal-Development Svs 
515 30 41 011 Legal-ContractAdmin 
515 30 41 020 Legal - Short-term Rentals 

25210 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 883 

518 20 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 

25139 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 907 

576 80 31 000 Office & Operating Suppli 

25197 08/09/2017 08/09/2017 932 

518 20 48 001 Repairs & Maint-Janitoria 

Fund 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

As Of: 08/09/2017 

Vendor 

305 000 595 Pine Street Cap 

Total TD&H Engineering Inc. 

US Post Office 

410 000 531 Stormwater 
403 000 534 Water 
404 000 535 Sewer 
402 000 537 Garbage 

Varela & Associates, Inc 

403 000 594 Water 

Washington State Patrol 

001000576 Current Expens 

Waste Managment Of 

402 000 537 Garbage 

Weed, Graafstra & Associates, Inc. P.S. 

001 000 515 Current Expens 
001 000 515 Current Expens 
001 000 515 Current Expens 
001 000 515 Current Expens 

Weinstein Beverage Co., Inc 

001 000 518 Current Expens 

Wilbur Ellis Company 

001 000 576 Current Expens 

Yonaka Baker, Anita 

001 000 518 Current Expens 

Report Total: 

001 Current Expense 
101 Streets 

24,252.06 
42,129.12 

Time: 16:20:56 Date: 
Page: 

Amount Memo 

1,673.40 

11,023.42 

307.46 Utility Bill Postage 

6.16 
122.98 
122.98 
55.34 

--
18,121.12 14-10 Water System Plan 2017 

18,121.12 

12.00 P Chavolla Background Check 

12.00 
--
94.46 Recycle Bins 

94.46 

4,246.00 General Counsel 

2,101.00 
450.00 

1,489.00 
206.00 

51.22 Pop Machine 

51.22 

33.49 Park Supplies 

33.49 
-

785.00 City Hall Janitorial 

785.00 

126,826.59 

08/03/2017 
10 



ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
Time: 16:20:56 Date: 

MCAG#: 

Accts 
Pay # Received Date Due Vendor 

104 Lodging Tax 
110 Leavenworth Civic Center 
176 Community Swimming Pool 
305 Pine Street Capital Project 
402 Garbage 
403 Water 
404 Sewer 
410 Stormwater 
415 Parking 
501 Equip Rental & Revolving Fund 
502 Central Services 

As Of: 08/09/2017 

4,647.82 
2,451.09 

959.31 
1,673.40 
4,019.12 

33,920.79 
4,942.21 
1,659.19 

429.19 
2,986.20 
2,757.09 

Amount Memo 

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services 
rendered or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a 
contract or is available as an option for full or partial fulfillment ofa contractual obligation, and that the claim is a 
just, due and unpaid obligation against the City of Leavenworth, and that I am authorized to authenticate and 
certify to said claim. 

Councilmember Councilmember Councilmember 

Councilmember Councilmember Coucilmember 

Page: 
08/03/2017 
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~ 
~-rr:, 

frans Date 

5079 08/03/2017 

5080 08/03/2017 

5081 08/03/2017 

5082 08/03/2017 

5083 08/03/2017 

5084 08/03/2017 

CHECK REGISTER 
Time: 11 :34:48 Date: 08/03/2017 

08/01/2017 To: 08/31/2017 Page: 1 

Type Acct # Cbk # Claimant Amount Memo 

Claims 10 57725 Bavarian Lodge 357.60 Lodging Superior Balcony Room 

104 - 557 30 44 001 -Advertising-LAP 357.60 

Claims 10 57726 Amanda J Conners 40.00 Putting Out Door Hangers 

001 - 558 60 41 000 - Pro.Svs. Non-Reimbursed 40.00 

Claims 10 57727 Carley M Gangle 20.00 Putting Out Door Hangers 

001 - 558 60 41 000 - Pro.Svs. Non-Reimbursed 20.00 

Claims 10 57728 Khayias K Hamilton 40.00 Putting Out Door Hangers 

001 - 558 60 41 000 ~ Pro.Svs. Non-Reimbursed 40.00 

Claims 10 57729 Matador Ventures, INc 30,000.00 2017 Second Half Digital Contract 

104 - 557 30 44 001 -Advertising-LAP 30,000.00 

Claims 10 57730 Tessa R McCormick 100.00 Putting Out Door Hangers 

001 - 558 60 41 000 - Pro.Svs. Non-Reimbursed 100.00 

001 Current Expense 
104 Lodging Tax 

200.00 
30,357.60 

-----Claims: 
30,557.60 

30,557.60 



CHECK REGISTER 
Time: 09:14:54 Date: 07/25/2017 

MCAG#: 07/26/2017 To: 07/26/2017 Page: 1 

Trans Date Type Acct# Chk# Claimant Amount Memo 

4803 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57668 Amazon/SYNC 7,557.27 City Supplies 
4804 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57669 Apple Barrel Bark Inc. 2,189.68 Parks Supplies 
4805 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57670 Apple Valley Services Inc 137.33 Portable Toilet Rental 
4806 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57671 Autumn LeafAssociation 15,154.00 Float Construction & Parade 

Participants 
4807 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57672 BSN Sports, LLC 6,433.04 EnchantmentPark 

Improvements/Fence Top Rail 
Padding 

4808 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57673 Blue Tarp Financial, Inc. 249.98 PW Supplies 
4809 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57674 Cascade Analytical, Inc. 7 41. 60 WTP Water Testing; WTP Water 

Testing; WTP Water Testing; 
WTP Water Testing 

4810 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57675 Cascade Quick Lube, LLC 46.75 Propane 
4811 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57676 Chelan County PUD 35.26 Chumstick Sewer Lift 
4812 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57677 Chelan County Treasurer 171,294.73 Law Enforcement, Emergency 

Management, Rivercom911 
Dipatch & 3 Q2017 SRO 
Services; Dump Fees 

4813 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57678 Cintas Corporation Loe #607 312.03 Mats 
4814 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57679 City Of Leavenworth 494.13 Petty Cash Reconciliation 
4815 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57680 Confluence Health 128.00 Drug Test, CDL J High 
4816 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57681 Dept of Labor & Industries 258.00 Annual Renewal For Elevators 
4817 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57682 Dept of Licensing 377.00 2Q Prorate & Fuel Tax 
4818 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57683 Dept of Licensing 4.36 IVIPS 
4819 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57684 Dept of Transportation 3,489.48 Fuel Consumed 
4820 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57685 Emerald Desert Nursery 2,923.28 Skatepark 
4821 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57686 Richard Emmons 105. 00 CDL Exam Reimbursement 
4822 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57687 Engineer Supply 744.70 UtilityL?cater 
4823 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57688 Express Services, Inc. 716.14 AFischerPayroll 
4824 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57689 Firefly Inc. 14,721.05 Council Chambers Projector 

Screen & AV Equipment; Server 
Management, Email & Web 
Hosting 

4825 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57690 Frontier 1,374.89 LAP Web Cam; WTPinternet; 
City Landlines 

4826 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57691 Global Equipment Company 124.42 Pool Supplies 
4827 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57692 Graybeal Signs Inc. 305.69 Decals For New Trucks 
4828 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57693 Grindline Skateparks Inc 28,091.03 Skatepark Construction Services 

Payment#8 
4829 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57694 H.D. Fowler Company Inc. 511.14 Park Supplies; Park Supplies; 

Skatepark 
4830 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57695 April Hemmer 150.00 Family Pool Pass Refund 
4831 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57696 KCDA Purchasing Cooperative 1,041.28 City Supplies; City Supplies; 

City Supplies 
4832 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57697 Kyle Mathison Orchards, INC 160.00 Yard Waste 
4833 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57698 Lakeside Equipment Corp 8 ,918. 00 Gear Box For Fine Screen 
4834 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57699 Leavenworth Chamber Of 69,954.21 2Q Lodging Tax 2017 

Commerce 
4835 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57700 Leavenworth Custom Graphics 326.28 Hats 
4836 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57701 Les Schwab Tires 681.91 Vehicle Maintenance 
4837 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57702 LocalTel Communications Inc 124.78 WTPinternet; Festhalle Internet 
4838 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57703 LocalTel Communications 91.97 Shortel Voicemail Changes 
4839 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57704 N C Machinery Co., Inc 22.43 PW Supplies 
4840 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57705 NCW Media, Inc. 144.10 Hearing Examiner P.H. CUP 

Distillery; Ord 1549 
4841 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57706 Neofunds by Neopost 500.00 Postage 
4842 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57707 Norco Inc. 220.47 Shop Supplies; Pool Cylinder 

Rental 
4843 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57708 Oxarc Inc. 2,354.22 WTP Cylinder Rental; WTP 

Chlorine 



CHECK REGISTER 
Time: 09:14:54 Date: 07/25/2017 

MCAG#: 07/26/2017 To: 07/26/2017 Page: 2 

Trans Date Type Acct# Chk# Claimant Amount Memo 

4844 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57709 Pacific EngineeringAnd Design, 3,129.94 Cascade High School; Hampton 
PLLC Inn Inspection; Pinegrass 

Subdivision II 

4845 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57710 Public Surplus 4,821.11 Public Auction Fees For 3 
Garbage Trucks, Fire Truck & 
Backhoe 

4846 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57711 RH2 Engineering, Inc. 1,078.30 217045 2017 General 
Engineering Services 

4847 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57712 Ricoh USA Inc. 335.71 Copier Copies 
4848 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57713 Ridgeline Graphics 46.61 Records Request 
4849 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57714 Solid Waste Systems Inc 890.06 Labrie Supplies 
4850 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57715 Town Ford 55.37 PW Parts 
4851 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57716 Traffic Safety Supply Co., Inc. 1,187.30 Street Signs 
4852 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57717 Verizon Wireless 554.92 City Smart Phones 
4853 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57718 Visa 2,383.57 City Supplies; City Supplies 
4854 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57719 WMS Aquatics, Inc. 240.98 Pool Chemicals 
4855 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57720 Waste Managment Of 239.27 RecycleBins 
4856 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57721 Water Gear Inc. 123.49 Pool Supplies 
4857 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57722 Wenatchee Valley Humane 1,333.33 July Animal Control Contract 

Society Installment 

4858 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57723 Verizon Wireless 449.76 Mobile311 
4859 07/26/2017 Claims 10 57724 Verizon Wireless 179.52 City Cell Phones 

001 Current Expense 195,307.23 
101 Streets 1,205.17 
104 Lodging Tax 95,091.55 
110 Leavenworth Civic Center 1,477.00 
176 Community Swimming Pool 1,612.39 
402 Garbage 18,166.32 
403 Water 4,591.62 
404 Sewer 10,311.92 
415 Parking 6.11 
501 Equip Rental & Revolving Fund 16,327.26 
502 Central Services 16,162.30 

Claims: 360,258.87 
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 360,258.87 



CHECK REGISTER 
Time: 16:58:56 Date: 07/13/2017 

1 MCAG#: 07/01/2017 To: 07/31/2017 

Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant 

4559 07/21/2017 Claims 10 EFT Dept of Revenue 

502 - 518 90 34 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
502 - 518 90 34 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
410 - 531 30 50 000 - Excise Tax-Dept Of Revenue 
403 - 534 80 32 000 - Operating Supplies-Trtmnt Pli 
403 - 534 80 32 000 - Operating Supplies-Trtmnt Pli 
403 - 534 80 54 000 - Water-Excise Tax-Dept. Reve: 
403 - 534 80 54 000 - Water-Excise Tax-Dept. Reve: 
404 - 535 80 32 000 - Operating Supplies-Trtmnt Pli 
404 - 535 80 32 000 - Operating Supplies-Trtmnt Pli 
404 - 535 80 54 000 - Excise Tax-Dept Of Revenue 
404 - 535 80 54 000 - Excise Tax-Dept Of Revenue 
404 - 535 80 54 000 - Excise Tax-Dept Of Revenue 
001 - 536 50 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
001 - 536 50 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
001 - 536 50 53 000 - External Taxes-Excise Tax 
402 - 537 80 50 000 - Excise Tax-Dept Of Revenue 
402 - 537 80 50 000 -Excise Tax-Dept Of Revenue 
101 - 542 30 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
101 - 542 30 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
501 - 548 68 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
501 - 548 68 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
001 - 558 60 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
001 - 558 60 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
176 - 576 20 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
176 - 576 20 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
176 - 576 20 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
176 - 576 20 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
176 - 576 20 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
176 - 576 20 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
176 - 576 20 53 000 - External Taxes-Sales-B&O T~ 
176 - 576 20 53 000 - External Taxes-Sales-B&O T~ 
176 - 576 20 53 000 - External Taxes-Sales-B&O T~ 
176 - 576 20 53 000 - External Taxes-Sales-B&O T~ 
001 - 576 80 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
001 - 576 80 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
001 - 576 80 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
001 - 576 80 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
001 - 576 80 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
001 - 576 80 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
001 - 576 80 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
001 - 576 80 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
001 - 576 80 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
001 - 576 80 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
001 - 576 80 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
001 - 576 80 31 000 - Office & Operating Supplies 
001 - 589 30 00 001 - Sales Tax 
110 - 589 30 00 003 - Sales Tax Disbursements 
110 - 589 30 00 003 - Sales Tax Disbursements 
110 - 589 30 00 003 - Sales Tax Disbursements 
110 - 589 30 00 003 - Sales Tax Disbursements 
415 - 589 30 00 004 - External Taxes - Excise Tax 
415 - 589 30 00 004 - External Taxes - Excise Tax 
415 - 589 30 00 004 - External Taxes - Excise Tax 
415 - 595 65 60 001 - Pl, P2, P3 Improvements 
415 - 595 65 60 001 - Pl, P2, P3 Improvements 
415 - 595 65 60 001 - Pl, P2, P3 Improvements 
415 - 595 65 60 001 - Pl, P2, P3 Improvements 

001 Current Expense 

9.68 
2.83 

72.48 
0.59 
0.17 

84.32 
4,814.28 

11.57 
3.38 

1,468.37 
121.56 
942.69 

11.55 
3.38 

13.14 
909.30 

2,117.15 
6.05 
1.77 
3.89 
1.14 
1.04 
0.30 
7.00 
1.43 
0.97 
2.05 
0.42 
0.28 

53.63 
158.27 

2,184.20 
638.46 

9.10 
20.20 

2.60 
1.55 
1.86 
3.89 
2.66 
5.90. 
0.76 
0.45 
0.54 
1.14 

13.35 
60.58 
-3.20 

-44.10 
-12.89 
170.70 

2,355.73 
688.60 

34.73 
16.12 
10.15 
4.71 

Page: 

Amount Memo 

16,992.47 Combined Excise Tax Return I 
June 2017 

93.41 



CHECK REGISTER 
Time: 16:58:56 Date: 07/13/2017 

MCAG#: 07/01/2017 To: 07/31/2017 Page: 2 

Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant 

101 Streets 
110 Leavenworth Civic Center 
17 6 Community Swimming Pool 
402 Garbage 
403 Water 
404 Sewer 
410 Stormwater 
415 Parking 
501 Equip Rental & Revolving Fund 
502 Central Services 

Amount Memo 

7.82 
0.39 

3,046.71 
3,026.45 
4,899.36 
2,547.57 

72.48 
3,280.74 

5.03 
12.51 

----Claims: 
16,992.47 

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the 
services rendered or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and 
payable pursuant to a contract or is available as an option for full or partial fulfillment of a contractual 
obligation, and that the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the City of Leavenworth, and 
that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said claim. 

Signed Date 

Signed Date 

Signed Date 

Signed Date 

Signed Date 

Signed Date 

Signed Date 

Date 

16,992.47 



CHECK REGISTER 

MCAG#: 07/01/2017 To: 07/31/2017 
Time: 15: 13 :22 Date: 

Page: 
07/19/2017 

1 

Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo 

4714 07/20/2017 Claims 10 57665 ABC Fire Control, Inc. 2,634.12 2017 Backflow Testing 

403 - 534 80 41 009 - Pro Svs - Backflow Program 2,634.12 

4715 07/20/2017 Claims 10 57666 Leavenworth Chamber Of 184.26 Advertising 

Commerce 

104 - 557 30 44 001 -Advertising-LAP 184.26 

104 Lodging Tax 
403 Water 

184.26 
2,634.12 

---- Claims: 
2,818.38 

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the 
services rendered or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and 
payable pursuant to a contract or is available as an option for full or partial fulfillment of a contractual 
obligation, and that the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the City of Leavenworth, and 
that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said claim. 

Signed Date 

Signed Date 

Signed Date 

Signed Date 

Signed Date 

Signed Date 

Signed .···Date 

Finance Duector Date 

2,818.38 



CHECK REGISTER 

-MCAG#: 
Time: 12:13:27 Date: 07/13/2017 

07/01/2017 To: 07/31/2017 Page: 1 

Trans Date Type Acct# Chk # Claimant Amount Memo 

4548 07/14/2017 Claims 10 EFT Dept of Revenue 1,259.02 2nd Qrtr 2017 Leasehold Tax 

001 - 589 30 00 002 - Leasehold Excise Tax 

001 Current Expense 

1,259.02 

1,259.02 
----Claims: 

1,259.02 

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the 
s.ervices rendered or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and 
payable pursuant to a contract or is available as an option for full or partial fulfillment of a contractual 
obligation, and that the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the City of Leavenworth, and 
that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said claim. 

Signed Date 

Signed Date 

Signed Date 

Signed Date 

Signed Date 

Signed Date 

Signed Date 

Finance Director Date 

1,259.02 



MCAG#: 07/01/2017 To: 07/31/2017 

Trans Date Type Acct# Chk # Claimant 

4525 07 /13/2017 Claims 10 57660 Certified Folder Display Inc 

104- 557 30 44 001-Advertising-LAP 4,759.91 

4526 07/13/2017 Claims 10 57661 Field Group 

104 - 557 30 44 001 -Advertising-LAP 750.00 

4527 07/13/2017 Claims 10 57662 Leavenworth Chamber Of 
Commerce 

104 - 557 30 44 001 -Advertising-LAP 3,094.05 

4528 07/13/2017 Claims 10 57663 Seattle Gay News 

104 - 557 30 44 001-Advertising-LAP 300.00 

4529 07/13/2017 Claims 10 57664 Seattle Met 

104- 557 30 44 001-Advertising-LAP 400.00 

104 Lodging Tax 

Time: 11:36:10 Date: 
Page: 

()1/i2/20t7:~1 
1 ; 

Amount Memo 

4, 759.91 August 2017 

750.00 June 2017 Products & Services 

3,094.05 2017 Trade Show And Advertising 

300.00 Display Ad 06-23-2017 

400.00 SM Online Newsletter Description: 
Tripster May 2017 

9,303.96 
-----Claims: 

9,303.96 
9,303.96 



CHECK REGISTER 
Time: 11:24:34 Date: 07/31/2017 

MCAG#: 07/01/2017 To: 07/31/2017 Page: 1 

Trans Date Type Acct# Chk# Claimant Amount Memo 

4179 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Olivia Abbott 1,361.61 June Payroll 

4180 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Delores L. Alford 741.38 JunePayroll 

4181 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Salvador Alvarez 2,103.86 June Payroll 

4182 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Herbert RAmick 3,360.26 June Payroll 

4183 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Ara P Arakelian 2,044.56 June Payroll 

4185 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Carter A Ball 406.65 June Payroll 

4186 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Brian S Boblenz 1,492.54 June Payroll 

4187 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Thomas R Bolin 1,639.31 June Payroll 

4188 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Kyle B Breaux 2,073.30 June Payroll 

4189 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Marvin Breshears 2,388.59 June Payroll 

4190 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Mi-Sook T. Bretz 461.34 June Payroll 

4192 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Amica M. Briody 2,208.05 June Payroll 

4193 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Amanda J Conners 1,365.19 June Payroll 

4194 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Ramon Cortes 2, 777 .37 June Payroll 

4195 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Sue Z Cragun 1,828.19 June Payroll 

4196 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Manuel T Diaz 2,194.86 JunePayroll 

4198 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Richard W Emmons 2,327.44 June Payroll 

4199 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Cheryl K Farivar 7 83 .14 June Payroll 

4201 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Carley M Gangle 861.00 June Payroll 

4202 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT TamiAGates 2,040.98 June Payroll 

4203 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Amanda E Gildersleeve 189.09 June Payroll 

4204 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Derek L Gildersleeve 2,568.06 June Payroll 

4205 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Derek L Gildersleeve 126.06 June Payroll 

4208 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Don S Heffner 3,347.98 June Payroll 

4209 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT James A High 2,611.02 JunePayroll 

4210 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Mackenzie V Imes 498.92 June Payroll 

4211 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Katrina M James 245.46 June Payroll 

4213 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Annabelle Knight L 1,626.80 June Payroll 

4216 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Elmer H. Larsen 461.34 June Payroll 

4218 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Daryl D Mathena 917 .65 June Payroll 

4219 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Tessa R McCormick 1,943.82 JunePayroll 

4220 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Clarence D McMillan 73.86 June Payroll 

4221 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Antonio G. Muro 1,246.22 June Payroll 

4222 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Antonio L Muro 3,707.69 June Payroll 

4223 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Margaret J. Neighbors 430.54 June Payroll 

4224 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Gary Parsley 2,496.88 June Payroll 

4225 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Nathan D Pate 4,353.00 June Payroll 

4226 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Bryson D Pratt 280.91 June Payroll 

4228 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Galen Presler 2,668.88 June Payroll 

4229 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Naomi K Price 196.78 June Payroll 

4230 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Thomas H Radach 3,276.77 June Payroll 

4231 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Angela D Reinhart 2,074.56 June Payroll 

4232 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Hunter M Reinhart 823.20 June Payroll 

4233 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Kieran K Ringel 540. 72 June Payroll 

4234 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Janessa R Russ 108.54 June Payroll 

4236 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Anna E Russell 89.80 June Payroll 

4237 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT John J Schons 3,043.49 June Payroll 

4238 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Cary Siess 2,209.65 June Payroll 

4239 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Chantell Steiner 3,270.28 June Payroll 

4241 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Matthew B Thomason 2,673.06 June Payroll 

4243 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Tracy L Valentine 1,910.65 June Payroll 

4244 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Joel T Walinski 5,848.24 June Payroll 

4245 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Sharon F Waters 1,688.46 June Payroll 

4246 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Gretchen W. Weame 461.34 June Payroll 

4247 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 EFT CarolynA Wilson 230.58 June Payroll 

4184 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 30232 Schyler RArcher 1,063.64 JunePayroll 

4191 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 30233 Richard L Brinkman 230.55 June Payroll 
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4197 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 30234 Arthur G Drake 398.77 June Payroll 

4200 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 30235 Felicity D Ford 802.47 June Payroll 

4206 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 30236 Maria Gonzalez 126.53 June Payroll 

4207 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 30237 Khayias K Hamilton 666.14 June Payroll 

4212 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 30238 Caleb H Jantzer 109.78 June Payroll 

4214 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 30239 Nikolai J Kostka 278.41 June Payroll 

4215 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 30240 Alexander M Lacombe 1,562.93 June Payroll 

4217 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 30241 Kelley J Lemons 2,413 .4 7 June Payroll 

4227 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 30242 MyaEPratt Deleted Payroll Entry - Tami 
Gates 

4235 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 30243 Roswell A Russ 298.90 June Payroll 

4240 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 30244 Aidan R Sweeney 158.26 June Payroll 

4242 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 30245 Stephen D Tveten 303.34 June Payroll 

4248 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 30246 James R Young 332.64 June Payroll 

4249 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 30247 BijouEZehm 311.85 June Payroll 

4431 07/05/2017 Payroll 10 30255 MyaEPratt 309.36 June Payroll 

4344 07/06/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Cashmere Valley Bank 43,921.31 941 Deposit For 07/01/2017 -
07/31/2017 

4326 07/06/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Dept of Retirement System 26,736.90 07/05/2017 To 07/05/2017 -
Deferred Comp -State; 
07/05/2017 To 07/05/2017 -
PERS 3; 07/05/2017 To 
07/05/2017 - PERS 2 

4327 07/06/2017 Payroll 10 30248 American Fidelity 80.10 07/05/2017 To 07/05/2017 -AF -
Cancer 

4328 07/06/2017 Payroll 10 30249 HRA VEBA Trust 2,220.00 07/05/2017 To 07/05/2017 -
VEBA 

4329 07/06/2017 Payroll 10 30250 Hartford Life Insurance 225.00 07/05/2017 To 07/05/2017 .-
Hartford 457 

4330 07/06/2017 Payroll 10 30251 ICMA 100.00 07/05/2017 To 07/05/2017 -
ICMA-457 

4331 07/06/2017 Payroll 10 30252 Inland Empire Teamsters 31,892.00 07/05/2017 To 07/05/2017 -
Health Insurance 

4332 07/06/2017 Payroll 10 30253 Local Union #760 1,169.00 07/05/2017 To 07/05/2017 -
Union Dues 

4333 07/06/2017 Payroll 10 30254 Wenatchee Valley FCU 75.00 07/05/2017 To 07/05/2017 -
Wenatchee Valley FCU 

4352 07/07/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Dept of Labor And Industries - 9,580.59 2ND Quarter 04/01/2017 -

QrtrlyTa 06/30/2017 

4353 07/07/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Employment Security Dept - 848.31 2ND Quarter 04/01/2017 -

Qrtrly Taxes 06/30/2017 

4645 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Salvador Alvarez 752.00 July2017 /Draw 

4646 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Herbert R Aniick 1,200.00 July 2017 I Draw 

4647 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Ara P Arakelian 1,200.00 July 2017 /Draw 

4648 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Brian S Boblenz 1,500.00 July 2017 I Draw 

4649 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Thomas R Bolin 1,100.00 July 2017 /Draw 

4650 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Kyle B Breaux 1,200.00 July 2017 I Draw 

4651 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Marvin Breshears 800.00 July 2017 /Draw 

4652 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Amica M. Briody 1,500.00 July 2017 /Draw 

4653 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Sue Z Cragun 1,000.00 July 2017 I Draw 

4654 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Manuel T Diaz 800.00 July 2017 I Draw 

4655 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Richard W Emmons 1,100.00 July 2017 /Draw 

4656 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT TamiAGates 1,000.00 July 2017 I Draw 

4657 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Annabelle Knight L 700.00 July 2017 I Draw 

4658 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Daryl D Mathena 475.00 July 2017 /Draw 

4659 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Antonio G. Muro 800.00 July 2017 /Draw 

4660 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Antonio L Muro 797.00 July 2017 /Draw 

4661 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Gary Parsley 900.00 July2017 /Draw 
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4662 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Nathan D Pate 400.00 July 2017 I Draw 

4663 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Galen Presler 775.00 July 2017 I Draw 

4664 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Thomas H Radach 700.00 July 2017 I Draw 

4665 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Angela D Reinhart 1,200.00 July 2017 /Draw 

4666 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT John J Schons 1,200.00 July 2017 /Draw 

4667 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Cary Siess 1,200.00 July 2017 /Draw 

4668 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Chantell Steiner 1,500.00 July 2017 I Draw 

4669 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Matthew B Thomason 800.00 July 2017 /Draw 

4670 07/20/2017 Payroll 10 EFT Tracy L Valentine 974.00 July2017/Draw 

001 Current Expense 78,047.60 
101 Streets 20,994.12 
104 Lodging Tax 14,124.58 
110 Leavenworth Civic Center 802.42 
176 Community Swimming Pool 25,215.14 
402 Garbage 20,098.32 
403 Water 34,971.67 
404 Sewer 31,578.40 
410 Stormwater 2,487.65 
415 Parking 6,738.59 
501 Equip Rental & Revolving Fund 9,429.68 

244,488.17 Payroll: 244,488.17 



Leavenworth Transportation Benefit District 
MCAG#: 2978 

Accts 
Pay # Received Date Due Vendor 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

As Of: 08/30/2017 

14 08/08/2017 08/08/2017 2 City of Leavenworth 

542 30 50 00 Intergovernmental Services 001 000 598 Current Expens 

Report Total: 

Fund 

001 Current Expense 75,000.00 

Time: 13:17:22 Date: 
Page: 

Amount Memo 

07/31/2017 
1 

75,000.00 Transfer Of Funds To City For Projects And 
Investments 

75,000.00 

75,000.00 


